DELUXE STRATOCASTER HSS (014-7200-XXX)

PARTS LAYOUT

O O
1 12)(11
2 ™
= 17Y18 ®
[©)
~N— Pgadst
38)(37)36 o o
00000 26 27 28
42)41Y40)39
000000 ® ®
° 29Y30)31)32)33 =

[l 00 0 0 0:0
O
®l e & © 60 ®

24)25)12

19)18

23)22)27)20
35)31)30)34 13(14)Y15)16)(18

;%J% COPYRIGHT - 2016 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Page 1 of 6
JUN 27, 2016 - Rev. A




DELUXE STRATOCASTER HSS (014-7200-XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

BODY DLX STRAT ALDER CAR PNT 7709980509
1 BODY DLX STRAT SOLID TUNGSTEN PNT 7709980559

BODY DLX STRAT SOLID BLZD PNT 7709980555

BODY DLX STRAT HSS TBS PNT 7709980552
5 NECK DLX STRAT RW UPG PNT 2CT 7708529000

NECK DLX STRAT MN UPG PNT 2CT 7708551000
3 STRING GUIDE TREE AM STD 0021537000
4 SCRW SMA 3x5/8 RHP NI 0011358049
5 KEY LOC SHORT POST CHRM "Mini Buttons" 7705082000
6 WASHER KEY PING 0053106049
7 BUSHING KEYS PING 0053107000
8 ORIGINAL STRAP BUTTONS 0994915000
9 SCRW SMAB 5x1 OHP NI 0015610049
10 |WASHER-FELT WHITE 0020491000
11 PLATE NECK FENDER DLX SPAGHETTI 7708383000
12 |SCRW SMA 8x1-3/4 OHP NI 0015636049
13 |JACK FERRULE, STRAT, CHROME 0991940100
14 |JACK PHONE 1/4 - OUTPUT 0047329049
15  |NUT HEX 3/8-32x3/32 TK NI 0016352049
16 |WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
17 PICKGUARD STRAT DLX FAT MG/B/MG KR 0090882000

PICKGUARD STRAT HSS B/W/B KR 0090879000
18 |SCRW SMAB 4x1/2 OHP NI 0015578049
19 BACK COVER STRAT SPRING MINT BLACK MINT 0081242000

BACK COVER STRAT SPRING B/W/B 0081420000
20 |BRIDGE ASSY, 2 PT. TREM 0072253000
21 SCRW-WD 6X 1 1/4 RHP ZARTAN CH 0021421049
22 |TREM ARM,MEX STD,CHROME 0992310100
23 KNOB TREM PING IVORY 0055247000

KNOB TREM PING BLACK 0073050000
24 |SPRING, TREMOLO CLAW NICKEL 0050918000
25 |SPRING TREMOLO TENSION, NI 0050922000

Page 2 of 6

COPYRIGHT - 2016 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION JUN 27, 2016 - Rev. A




DELUXE STRATOCASTER HSS (014-7200-XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

26 |SWITCH 5 WAY LEVER W/METAL 0053291000
27 |PICKUP/SWITCH SCREWS 0994925000
28 ORIGINAL STRAT AGED SWITCH TIP 0994938000

ORIG.STRAT BLACK SWITCH TIPS 0994939000
29 |SW/POT ASSY S-1 250K .25B SPSH BI TECH 0078777000
30 [NUT HEX 3/8-32x3/32 TK NI 0016352049
31 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
32 SW KNOB SPSH STRAT AGED WHT 0059267030

SW KNOB SPSH STRAT BLK 0059267029
33 SW CAP SPSH STRAT AGED WHT 0059266030

SW CAP SPSH STRAT BLK 0059266029
34 |CONTROL 1 MG ATAPER SPLT SHFT 0054032000
35 KNOB STRAT TONE AGD WHT PIMCO 0991369 0056144000

KNOB STRAT TONE BLACK PIMCO 0056146000
36 VINT NOISELESS STRAT MD/NK A. WHT 0075766000

VINT NOISELESS STRAT MD/NK BLK 0059529000
37 |PICKUP TUBING 0994916000
38 [SCRW 6-32X3/4 RHP TAPTRI L ZA 0048631049
39 PICKUP ASSY TWIN HD VT BRG DLX AWHT 7709477030

PICKUP ASSY TWIN HD VT BRG DLX BLK 7709477020
40 |SPRING HB MTG 3/4" 0050167049
41 SCREW M#3-48x13/16 RHP#4 HD ZA 0050166049
42 |WIRESET w/PIN CNCTR BLK/GRN/BLU 0090898049
43 |SCRW SMA 8x3/8 PHP BLK 00015116049

“ Jesndr

Page 3 of 6

COPYRIGHT - 2016 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION JUN 27, 2016 - Rev. A




DELUXE STRATOCASTER HSS (014-7200-XXX)

WIRING DIAGRAM

NECK
PICKUP
MIDDLE
PICKUP
BRIDGE
PICKUP
5-WAY
SWITCH
5-WAY
SWITCH
O
BLACK WIRE
TO GROUND LUG
BLACK WIRE
0
» ) TO TREMOLO CLAW

BLACK & WHITE WIRE
/_ TO OUTPUT ASSY

g Page 4 of 6
7):' Sk COPYRIGHT - 2016 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION JUN 27, 2016 - Rev. A




NECK
PICKUP

MIDDLE
PICKUP

BRIDGE
PICKUP

7 Jsuadir

DELUXE STRATOCASTER HSS (014-7200-XXX)

SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION

S-1 SWITCH
UP POSITION

COMBINED
PICKUP IN
NORMAL USE

(cooo000)

(co0oo000)

—=——NECK PU

° 4 5 WAY
3 SWITCH
2 POSITION
1
T T1&T2 T2 T2 T2 —~—TONE
CONTROL
n m (ooooog (ooooo@ (ooooo@ —=——NECK PU
(000000) (000000) (000000)
(c00000) | (0c00000) |(000000) BRIDGE PU
@BBBED) PicKUP IS ON PICKUP IS OFF
° 4 5 WAY
3 SWITCH
2 POSITION
1
T T1&T2 T2 T2 T2 ——TONE
CONTROL
(co0oo000)

S-1 SWITCH
DOWN POSITION

— =D | @D e
~— SPLIT COIL
(000000) | (000000) [(000000) | (000000 000000 BRIDGE PU
(000000) [ (0c00000) [(c00000)

O

)

o

®
O
®
00000
O 00000 W
5-WAY SWITCH
®
® MASTER VOLUME
0¢0 O O 00 ® S1 SWITCH
o0 0 0 000 ®
TONE 1 (T1)
TONE 2 (T2)
Page 5 of 6

COPYRIGHT - 2015 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

JUN 27, 2016 - Rev. A




DELUXE STRATOCASTER HSS (014-7200-XXX)

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATION DETAIL

FRET SIZE: MED JUMBO NECK PROFILE: MODERN “C”
(FRET DIMENSIONS ARE BEFORE INSTALLATION)

* v LD
2-3/8”
.82”
PLEASE NOTE: AS EACH NECK
IS SANDED & FINISHED BY +

.094” HAND, THICKNESS DIMENSIONS
MAY VARY SLIGHTLY FROM 1ST FRET PROFILE
THOSE SHOWN.

o8 7% 772
i \W
12TH FRET PROFILE
STAGGERED LOCKING TUNING MACHINES EA: P/N 7705082000 TUNING MACHINE THRU-HOLE

OUTER SHAFT DIAMETER .394” INNER DIAMETER .397”

@.394”

SADDLE HEIGHT ADJUSMENT WRENCH:
.050” HEX KEY P/N 0018531049

osovex—"| @
A=l
10-32 THREAD J

SADDLE HEIGHT ADJUSMENT SCREW:
TALL: P/N 0075384000 SHORT: P/N 0075536000

LOGO: DECAL 70'S STRAT LONESTAR PICKUP SPECIFICATIONS
APPLIED UNDER THE FINISH

TRUSS ROD NUT P/N 0038454000

POSITION| MAGNETS |DC RESISTANCE | POLARITY

T
NECK | ALNICO2 | 490.10.6KkQ | SOUTH
STRACAST ® BEVELED
MIDDLE | ALNICO2 | 10.0-10.6KQ | SOUTH
BEVELED
ALNICO 5 NORTH
BRIDGE ;
UNBEVELED| 102-108KQ | goyTH

Page 6 of 6
;%(J% COPYRIGHT - 2015 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION JUN 27, 2016 - Rev. A




